# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6884300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHONGBO LIU	08/04/2021
YUANYUAN KANG	08/06/2021
FUREN ZHENG	08/06/2021
YONGHONG DENG	08/06/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN CAPCHEM TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SHABO TONGFUYU INDUSTRY ZONE, MALUAN STREET
Internal Address:	PINGSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518118

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17434016				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZDIPA-21069-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057291 FRAME: 0873

506837479

source=Executed assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057291 FRAME: 0874

A COLOX	18.85° × 1°°	Made A	31	odgaga.gaga.aaaaaaaaa.		
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number						069-USPT
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the follow	ing name	d inventors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Zhongi	o Liu; Yuanyuan	Kang; F	ren Zheng; and	l Yonghong Deng	
made an inventi	on entitled:	Solid Electrolyt	e and Po	lymer Lithium I	on Battery	***************************************
for which an app (Select one of the	olication for following):	Letters Patent of t	he United	States		
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith				
1 1	ed in the U	S. Patent and Tra	demark C	Office on		
as U.S	i. Patent A	oplication Serial No	):			
		SHENZHEN CAP	CHEM T	ECHNOLOGY C	O., LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	Shabo Tongfuyu Guangdong 518	i industrj 118	/ Zone, Maluan :	Street, Pingshan (	)istrict, Shenzhen,
······		China		***************************************		
Now, the One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and if for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	refore, in c o), and for assignor, in assigns, the t for said in fority based	onsideration of the other good and valued tending to be legal of full and exclusive vention, including a	payment uable cor ly bound, right, title all division etters Pa	by Assignee to Assideration, the reheat sells, assessed and interest in a sells, continuations tent, including re	vention and the Let Assignor of a sum of sceipt of which is his signs and transfers and to said inventions and continuations ssues, to be obtain thereto.	orresponding to ereby to Assignee, its n, all applications in-part thereof, all
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa into which	rrants that no assig would conflict with	nment, s this Assi	ale, agreement c gnment	or encumbrance has	s been or will be
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative there ing to the r te all instru	of, to supply all info naking and practice ments proper to pa	irmation a of said i itent the i	and evidence of vinvention, to testil nvention in the U	signee or its succe which the Assignor I fy in any legal proce nited States of Ame oper to carry out the	nas knowledge or eding relating
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is	executed	on the day indic	ated below.	
				÷ 4		# :
<b>ķ</b>	Typed or	Printed Name		Signature		Date
SIGNATURE	Zho	ngbo Liu	X	神神俱		× 2021/08/04
	Hon	gping Lin	X	ek dir 4		

ness to Assignor \* Witness to Assignor

**PATENT**REEL: 057291 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGI	NMFNT	- Patent App	vlicatio	srs	88.0.03.0.0.00.0.0.0	NO. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 0
	******************************	mprising the follow	***************************************	لتبيينسين	is is a significated and an analysis of a superior of the supe	er: ZDIPA-21069-USPT
		a hom date make	ing name	Q 3514 Ø51		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Zhong	bo Liu; Yuanyuan	Kang; Fo	uren Zł	eng; and Yon	ghong Deng
made an inveni	tion entitled	Solid Electroly	e and Po	lymer	Lithium Ion B	ittery
for which an ap (Select one of the	plication for following):	Letters Patent of t	ne United	l States		
x is exc	ecuted cond	currently herewith				
was !	filed in the L	J.S. Patent and Tra	demark C	Office or	į	
as U.	S. Patent A	pplication Serial No	3.			
		SHENZHEN CAP	CHEMT	ECHNO	LOGY CO., L	TO.
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	dress and	Shabo Tongfuyt Guangdong 518	i Industry 118	y Zone,	Maluan Stree	t, Pingshan District, Shenzhen,
***************************************		China				
obtained thereform  Now, th  One Dollar (\$1.)  acknowledged, successors and	or, erefore, in a 00), and for Assignor, in assigns, th	consideration of the other good and vantending to be legal of full and exclusive	payment uable cor ly bound, right, title	t by Ass nsiderar hereby e and ir	ignee to Assig ion, the receip sells, assigns terest in and to	on and the Letters Patent to be nor of a sum corresponding to t of which is hereby and transfers to Assignee, its paid invention, all applications
rights to claim p	nority base	nvention, including d thereon, and all L n patent rights in th	etters Pai	tent, inc	oluding reissue	continuations-in-part thereof, all s, to be obtained therefor, ∋to.
Assigno made or entered	r hereby wa d into which	errants that no assi would conflict with	gnment, s this Assi	sale, ag gnment	reement or end	cumbrance has been or will be
a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exect	itative there iting to the i ute all instru	of, to supply all info making and practic iments proper to pa	ormation a e of said i otent the ii	and evid inventio inventio	fence of which n, to testify in a n in the United	te or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed	d on the	day indicated	below.
<u></u>	Typed or	Printed Name		Sigi	nature	Date
SIGNATURE		yuan Kang	X	萨鑫	&	× 2004.8.6
	Hor	igping Lin	X	H di	**	

\* Witness to Assignor

(ZDIPA-21059-USPT/01389760v1)

\* Witness to Assignor

PATENT REEL: 057291 FRAME: 0876

	***************************************					vana
ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	olicati	on <sub>Doc</sub>	:ket Number: 🧸	<u> </u>
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the follow	ing nam	ed inventors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Zhongi	o Liu; Yuanyuan	Kang;	Furen Zheng	and Yongho	ng Deng
made an inventi	on entitled:	Solid Electrolyt	e and F	olymer Lithi	um Ion Batter	<u> </u>
for which an app (Select one of the	nlication for following).	Letters Patent of (	ne Unite	ed States:		
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith				
was fil	ed in the U	S Patent and Tra	demark	Office on		
as U.S	. Patent A	oplication Serial No	) i			
	*****	SHENZHEN CAP		TECHNOLOG	SY CO., LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and		Indust			ngshan District, Shenzhen,
		China				
Now, the One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, # successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim princluding any and Assignor made or entered Assignor a legal represent possession, relatithereto, to execu countries in the ninstrument.	refore, in colon, and for assignor, in assigns, the for said in foreign thereby water the foreign to the relative there ing to the relative of the ame of the	onsideration of the other good and valuending to be legal and exclusive vention, including a thereon, and all Lapatent rights in the reants that no assign would conflict with hall be legally bour of, to supply all informating and practice ments proper to pa	payme uable or right, to all divisi etters P is inventioned, upor and, upor er of said execute	nt by Assigne- onsideration, if, hereby sells the and interest ons, continual atent, includiration corresport sale, agreem signment in request of the rand evidence if invention, to all instrument	e to Assignor of the receipt of wassigns and to said it in and to said lices, and conting reissues, to lading thereto, ent or encumbrate Assignee or a of which the A testify in any lest proper to car	transfers to Assignee, its I invention, all applications nuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor, and the obtained the o
	<u> </u>					
Ť-	Typed or	Printed Name		Signatur	8	Date
SIGNATURE Furen Zheng X 2021:08.0  Hongping Lin X 11 +1 #						X 2021:08.06

\* Witness to Assignor \* Witness to Assignor

(ZCMPA-21069-USPT/01389760v1) **REEL: 057291 FRAME: 0877** 

ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent Ap	nlicatio	······································		
<del>(</del>					l Number: ZDIF	<u>'A-21069-USPT</u>
venoreas, me	~ssigiioi, co	mprising the follov	ving name	a inventors:	***************************************	
ASSIGNOR(s) INVENTOR(s)		oo Liu; Yuanyuar	ı Kang; F	uren Zheng; ar	nd Yonghong [	Peng
made an inven	tion entitled:	Solid Electroly	te and Po	Nymer Lithium	lon Battery	***
for which an ap	plication for e following):	Letters Patent of	the United	l States:		
is ex	ecuted conc	urrently herewith				
was	filed in the U	S. Patent and Tra	ademark (	Office on	***************************************	
as U	S. Patent A	oplication Serial N			-	
i Turance restu estratusculata		SHENZHEN CA	PCHEM T	ECHNOLOGY	CO., LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Ad Country)	dress and	Shabo Tongfuy Guangdong 518	u Industr 118	y Zone, Maluar	n Street, Pingsl	nan District, Shenzhen,
	***********************	China				
is desirous of a obtained theref	cquiring our or,	entire right, title a	nd interes	t in and to said	invention and th	e Letters Patent to be
one Dollar (\$1), acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pate rights to claim p	uu), and for Assignor, in Lassigns, thi nt for said in priority based	other good and va tending to be lega a full and exclusive	iluable coi lly bound, e right, title all divisio etters Pa	nsideration, the hereby sells, a a and interest in hs, continuation tent, including r	receipt of which ssigns and trans and to said invise, and continua eissues, to be o	sfers to Assignee, its ention, all applications figures, all
Assigno made or entere	or hereby wa d into which	rrants that no assi would conflict with	gnment, s this Assi	iale, agreement gnment	or encumbranc	e has been or will be
possession, relative thereto, to exec	itative therei Iting to the r ute all instru	or, to supply all int naking and practic ments proper to p	ormation a e of said i atent the i	and evidence of invention, to tes invention in the	which the Assig tify in any legal United States of	uccessors or assigns or gnor has knowledge or proceeding relating America and foreign ut the intent of this
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed	I on the day ind	icated below.	
	Typed or	Printed Name		Signature		Date
SIGNATURE	Yongi	nong Deng	<b>X</b>	espir (r		X 221.08.06
:	Hon	gping Lin	X	7		

(ZCIPA-21069-USPT/61389760v1)

PATENT **REEL: 057291 FRAME: 0878** 

**RECORDED: 08/26/2021**